PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE

W/S Engleberth Road, 170 ft. S ZONING COMMISSIONER
of ¢/1 Cross Road

1231 Engleberth Road OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District Case No. 93-199-3

James Miller, et ux
Petitioners

L

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)to allow a side yard
setback of 12 ft. for a proposed breezeway and garage, and a 16 ft. side
yard setback for the existing dwelling, in lieu of the required 50 ft.; a
variance from Section 400.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to allow an accessory struc-
ture in the front (water) yard, in lieu of the required rear yard, all as
more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of
the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

® ¢
-4

totheZoningCommissilmiofB County

@i for the property located at VS ENGLERERTH KD ®ALTiewge. MO A2\
which is presently zoned Re-4

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. n
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) It‘1 2 o
a .

1404.3.B.3 To allow a side yard setbackoof 12 ft for pmposed breeze»ay and ga.r'age}
for exisiting dwelling in lieu of the required 50 ft.
dor.1 Te allew an dwessory shed g, m‘vak-)ﬁmf" F\rd In Liewof M N,Duu-ul m-fjad{.
of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) ,
CROLE, PHopE, Prwer Live

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguilations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penaities of perjury. that l\we are the
legai cwner{s} of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Ownaer(s):

DAMES . NWLLER

{Type ot Pnnt Name} {Type or Print Name}

Signature 5‘0; ﬁgi

Fﬁ_!’hc’!q \j—, m;;tf"_
{Type ot Print Name}

famile A Il O

City Signature
A TWGELEBRERTA RD. vy
(Type ot Print Name) Address Phone No.

BHALTL Mo RE MmO AN
City State Zipcade

Attorney for Petitiones

to be contacted

SAaES 6 MMALLER
Nams
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ORDER RECEIVED

Dats
By

s ovd sephc System 1w bak yard.

Name, Address and phone number of legal owner, contract purchaser or representative

: PRI

A Public Hearing having been requesied and/or found 1o be required, i is ordered by the loning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this day of 19

that the subject matter of this petition be set for o public hearing , odvertised, as required by the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general

circulation throughout Baitimore County, ond that the property De reposted.

Toning Commissioner of Baltimore County
REVIEWED BY: __0

. _DATE “/117 ITEM #: Q\OC’

ESTMAATED POSTING DATE '1 9,5 ,’q_j -

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

This property lies within close proximity to the Chesapeake Bay and
is, therefore, subject to the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area legislation
found within Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of
the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management must
submit recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioners must take
to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-
rounding lands;

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that, even if pollution is contrclled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

As of the date hereof, these recommendations have not been submitted
and the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has
requested an extension to complete their study. This extension has been
approved and the granting of the variance herein shall be conditioned upon
the receipt of, and compliance with, those recommendations.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and

for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

Affidavit e etive Variance

Theundeniywdhercbyafﬁrmunderlhepenalliuo[perjurylothelonin;CommisioncrofBallimorcOounly.ufollo“:

That the information herein given is within ihe personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Alffiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at m\.}._ﬁ\ ENGILERERTA RO

GSA LTI MORE Mo A A\
City [ 2p Cooe

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the (acts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: gndicete hardehip or practical difficulty)

Q_A(’_\LEi QH(\\-\EI and %M,,or LWareS, _and QQ‘D’HC
Sysiem ww Hack yard,

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay s reposting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

Boela 4 hadoC
e f

Fare 2 3 0 er
{ype or print name}

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ ¢/ /f}ya gﬁ;gnzﬁl_ﬂ 119> before we, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

JAMES 4 FAMery Areeen.

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due fora of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.
[2-t1¢f — 5%

THEREFORE, IT _IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this QQEZ_ day of January, 1993 that the Petition for a Zoning
Variance from Section 1AC4.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (B.C.Z2.R.)to allow a side yard setback of 12 ft. for a proposed
breezeway and garage, and a 16 ft. side yard setback for the existing
dwelling, in lieu of the required 50 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 400.1 of the
B.C.2.R. to allow an accessory structure (shed) in the front yard (water),
in lieu of the required rear yard, all in accordance with Petitioners'
Exhibit No. 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the follow-
ing restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted
herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. Compliance with the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management
recommendations to be submitted upon completion
of their review of this matter.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

4N

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. Type or
print this description, standard 8-1/2" x 11" sheets are acceptable. Most property
descriptions, as stated on a deed, do not have adequate information. The zoning
description must be in the following form:

20NING DEscriprion For 1 & 2|  ENGLE BELTH 21

{(address)

-l - e
Beginning at a point on the Wf -’T side of ENGLE BT
(north, south, east or west) (name of
- !
G’-JE%' Loot which is 20

Street on which property fronts) {npumber of feet of right-of-way width)

wide at the distance of 170 SOJT"‘; of the
{number of Zee%) {nerth, south, east or wes:t'

. - -
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Ciiose (i
{name of street)

f P
whnich .s 20 wide. *Being Lot # &V é”,
{number of feet of right-of-way widtih)

Block ~ , Section # p'ﬂ ‘.’/ in the subdivision of EF(}'{.L'L ’JGST 'POI"\}T
{name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # & ., Folio # 70, containing
VAU AL . Also known as 125! ENGiLg AN 2%

(square feet or acres) (property address)

e
and located in the {J Election District, c:g Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed

Liber ___ ., Folio ___ " and include the measurements and

directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the

correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.B7 12' 13" E. 321.1 ft., S.18
27' 03" E.87.2 ft., S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.O8 15'
22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.

. Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

\r'l y

Suite 113 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{(410) 8K7-4386

January 21, 1993

Mr. and Mrs. James G. Miller
1231 Engleberth Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance
Case No. 93-199-A
1231 Engleberth Rd.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mjller:

Enclosed ?l?ase find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order. '

Ip the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If YOou require

additional information “oncerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-339].

Very truly yours,
P,
= fi 525522;;;2: -
¢ %/%

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

Beltiayra i, . ' .c nlpﬁ
Zoning Adn;inisirntion & r e C @
Development Manageciont

111 Vest Chesapeuke Avenue q qq"
Tou. son, Maryland 21204 Account: R-001-6150 =

Number

CRDAN s NE

‘- H L E S T
Please Make Cliecks Payable To: Baltimore Bounty = LT -

Cashiler Validation

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
OF aAL 15 Vo
mm'm ﬂmm//,) ‘////,Z
/5 i

District.._ --..-.{':if-./ Date of m./"%’/.’:/'l
L




. Baltimore County Government .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

OW's )" 2120 -,
Towson, MD 21204 January 6, 1993 (410) 887-3353

Mr. and Mrs. James G. Miller
1231 Engleberth Road
Baltimore, MD 21221

RE: Case No. 93-199-A, Item No. 209
Petitioner: James G. Miller, et ux
Petition for Administrative Variance

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Miller:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e. 2Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
made aware of plans or problems with reqard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed
in the h2aring file. This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accordingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of futgre
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions Fhat
comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitl?ns
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a preliminary review by 2Zoning personnel.

13-19- A
g °

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 5, 1993
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee
(December 28, 1992)

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petitions:

Charles Wagandt, Item No. 203
Walter and Carolyn Shaw, Item No. 204

Michael and Bonnie Conner, Item No. 207
James and Patiela Miller, Item No. 209
Sarkis and Susan Aghazarian, Item No. 210
Stephen and Mary Catherine Fox, Item No. 211

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Francis Morsey in the Office of Planning at 887-3211.

s
Prepared by: 5\.\«0\,\-\&\.5 AN S Y

, )

Division Chief:

PK/FM: rdn

ITM20479.ZAC/ZAC1

. Baltimore Counly Government .

Mfice of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

I West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

(Bl Nann

ARNOLD JABMON—
DIRECTOR

17th day of December 1992.

Received By:
J

w@ﬂwy{

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: James G. Miller, et ux
Petitioner's Attorney:

A
%C9 Printed on Recycied Paper

o 0. James Lighthizer

@
Maryland Department of Transportation Socretary

State Highway Administration Hal Kassu.

Ms. Julie Winiarski :  Baltimore County

Zoning Administration and Item No.: ¥ 207 (gLCTGi>
Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Winiarski:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it
dmm:utaaznclShm:nauhmyaudisnahdﬁﬂhd&yauySkMLHﬁMwnyAuhdmkbuﬁhn
projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

- John Contestabile, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

My telephone number is 410-333-1350

Telatypewriter for impaired or Speech
383-7555 Baltimore Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800-492-5082 Statewide Toll Free
707 North Calvert St., Baitimore, Maryland 21203-0717

ey (Public Services)

Development Review Committee _é;ﬁﬁ%é For
Authorized signature _ _ v AL% ________________ Date _

Project Name

01/Q04/93

1/¢/%

File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date

Robert E. Ryan and Marianne H., Giliette

12-21-92

DED DEPRM RP STP

Kenneth E. and Carol C. Lent:z

DED DEPRM RP STP

and Ruth N. Freeman

Charles A. Wagandt
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
b/// Walter Dempsev Lee and Carolyn Shaw
DED DPERM RP STP TE
Booth., Louis and Elmer Morsberger

205
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

o —— A e S e ey S M A S e S e i AR e v e v o b A s A A A S s e e e e e
s e e e P st

// Michael J. and Bornie Conner
v

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Wyaness Associates Limited Partnership

DED DEPRM RP STFP TE

Y 1 T - 3 T T T I T T F T ey T e e  r r r r r r r  r r r r 1+ + 1
EEE E e P ettt -t 1 - P = ==

V/. James G. and Pamela J. Miller
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
Sarkis G. and Susan T. Aghazarian

210
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

== = = = = p—— P — P ——
e e st AP P PP T P P PRI I P A P Y R P 2

Pickersgill, Inc.
Ral ) )

s AR CATER T

DPW/Traffic Engineering ,
Development Review Committee Response Form .

Authorized signature W lid

FProject Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue

Charles A. Wagandt

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Thomas Booth, Louis and Elmer Morsberger
205
DED DEPRM RP /(4

James 5. and Pamela J. Miller
DED DEPRM RP STP TE
Sarkis G. and Susan T. Aghazarian

210
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

O T W mm e mm w m aw a mm m am  nee e o S e e S S e e e s e A S o o T T e e ————
ER 3 2 2 ettt it 2+ 2 2+ 1 11+ + 5 F ¢ 3 3 3 E 1 FEFFF L EE Y]

V// Pickersgill, Inc.

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

0+ -3 3+ 4 s &3 -t 2+t 11

'b/ Stephen Thomas Fax and Mary Catherine Wi

221
DED DEPRM RP STP TE /V/ C

R N R T R SRR S F S S E E I S T I I T S R SN E S S S S IR S s e s

COUNT ©

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
F0476 6-1=92
ZON DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

PR IR R AN S T I T I S T S E I RN S E N T I E RN I T R MR R AN N REREE R T ST T

COUNT 1

j&ﬂg}f I/éVgB

FINAL TAQTALS
COUNT 10

01/04/93

f
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B A L1"'.0 RE COUNTY, MAR *l.AIUD
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director DATE :
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: J. Lawrence Pilsongﬁp
Development Coordi ator, DEPRM
SUBJECT; Zoning Item #209

123! Engieberth Road
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 28, 1992

January 6, 1993

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Man

an extension for the review of the above referenced zoning ?g::e:: ;:g::;§:e
whgther the proposed development is in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay
Cf1t3ca1 Area Regulations. The applicant must submit a Critical Area
F1nd1ngs.Plan for review and approval by this Department prior to
preparation of a Critical Area Findings for the development. The applicant

may contact the Environmental Impact Review Divisi
887-2904 for Hepomyir p vision of the Department at

LP:sp

ENGLEBER/TXTSBP

Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Towson, MDD 21286-5500 DECEMEER 28, 1992 (415 KRBT 1500)

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration ang
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Owner: JAMES G. MILLER AND PAMELA J. MILLEEK

Location: #1231 ENGLEBERTH ROAD

Item No.: *209(LJG) Zoning Agenda: DECEMBER 28, 1992

Gentlemen:

Pugsuant to your request, the referenced Froperty has been surveyed by
this Bureau apd the comments below are applicable and required to Lbe
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

5. The buildiqgs and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire

Prgtgction Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988
edition prior to occupancy.

\

3
REVIEWER: (a0 . Miny _\AL__;;H__
Planning|Group '
n

Lo}
Special specticon Division

IRy
Q}C? Pronted on Hey g Papen

R AP 2 =
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Cj / Baltimore County Government
S

Office of Zoning Administration
T ) . ’A wr. Armotd E. Jabren and Development Management

March 11, 1993

¢
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Page 2 S
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE REGULATIONS AND FINDINGS T West Chesapeake Avenue Rl Q

o i’
Towson, MD 2]20. Docember 23, 1992

o Bty T g A —— Al g

I _ (410) 887-3353
TO: Mr. Arnold E. Jablon, Director DATE: March 11, 1993 la. Regulation: A minimum 100 foot buffer shall be established )

. . r - d from the mean high water line of tidal waters tidal
0ffice of Zoning Administration andwar . ,

wetlands, and tributary streams" <Baltimore County Code Section James and Pamela Willer
and Development Management 26-449(a)>. y 1231 Engleberth Road

: d.d Diet iy Baltimore, Maryland 21221
FROM: J. James Dieter RE@GEWE n - Policy: "Redevelopment - if less than a 100 foot buffer exists, the

. it i i - 209 uffer is established from the 1imit of existing permitted disturbance
SUBJECT: :‘;H:;°gr:g;r€;""‘g Variance - Item to the shoreline.” <Baltimore County Department of Environmenta) Ro: CASE MWBER: 93-199-2

s . MAR 12 1993 Protection and Resource Management Policy Manual - Chesapeake Bay LATION: WS Englabarth Road (weat loop), 170 § of /1 Cros Boad
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings Critical Area, Buffers>. 1231 Engleberth Road

) 15th Election District - Sth Councilmani
ZONING OFHCE Finding: The limit of existing permitted disturbance is established ) "'

at the northern and eastern sides of the existing house which extends
SITE LOCATION to within about 35 feet of tida) waters and tida)l wetlands. The Dear Petiticver(s):
The subject property is located at 1231 Engleberth Road. The site is proposed breezeway and garage would be located closer to tidal

e ) ek .. ; : Please be advised that your Petition far Administrative
ithi Area and is classified as a Limited wetlands than the house and would not be permitted. The location of
3;52;gp:‘:stc:ﬁ:p?fszfay Critical Are the septic area to the southeast of the house would preclude these nusber. Any contact made with this office

structures from being located further away from tidal waters and tidal refresher regarding the adeinistrative process.
APPLICANT'S NAME Mr. and Mrs. James Miller wetlands. Therefore, this requirement cannot be met.

Varimcehnsbaenmimedthe above camse
shouldmfmmamm.mizletteralmmun

1) Your property will be posted on or before January 1, 1993, The closing date (January 19, 1993) 1is
J—— Regulation: "Dredging, filling, or construction other than o e for a meighbar to file o formal request for a public hearing. After the closing dats, the file
OSAL approved bulkheading shall not be permitted in any non-tidal and tidal vill ?")mﬂm' the zm 9 o D"‘(’t’; Sming Coamisaicner. M that tims, an Order will issme. This Order
) . . . cq s request lief,h&nytherm'tedmllef,or(c)hndttntthe-ttorbaaatinfor
h ted a variance from sections 1A04.3.B.3 and wetlands unless the proposed development consists of utility, bridge, T la) gran | oot
400 1T:$ :ﬂ]émgmiz E:g::; goning Regulations to allow side yard or street development in a non-tidal wetland and unless the Director 2 public hearing. You will v® Vritten natification as to e
sett;acks of 12 feet for the proposed breezeway and garage and a 16 foot of Environmental Protection ar_ld Resource Management finds this dened, or vill ga to public bearing.
setback for the existing dwelling in lieu of the required 50 feet @nd to :r:g;sed :e;elopmenE zgt]ggtrmegtalttothe Cgun:_y's ggtlzgg 2} In cases requiring public bearing (wbether due to neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
allow an accessory structure (shed) on the (water) front yard in lieu of anagement Programs™ <Baltimore County Code, Section 26- . Commissi the property will be repost hgm ng ) or o
the required rear yard. oner), ¥ will be ed and notice of the

will appear in a PBaltimore County
Finding: There are tidal wetlands on this site but these wetlands revEpsper. (harges related to the reposting and newspaper advertixing are peyabla by the petitioner(s).
GOALS OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM are not proposed to be impacted by the proposed development.

Therefore, this requirement has been met. e :) Ple:: be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returped after
In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Prog;am, all 4 — closing date. Pailure to return the sign and post will result in a $50.00 charge. J
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that propose
projects are consistent with the following goals of the Critical Area Law: . gggcnggsuml)g.ksmm Compomy THe DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, ~THE
Since the proposed structures cannot be approved or moved to an THE DECISION mmgoggong. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW AND
. : ] -ci 5 3 S. THE ORDER IS READY IT WILL BE
. "Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from approvgb!e location on site, this proposal does not comply with Chesapeake WHEN
: po]]utaits that are gischarged fromqstructures or conveyances or Bay Critical Area Regulations and is therefore not approved. If there are FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR
! that have runoff from surrounding lands; ‘ any questions, please contact Ms. Patricia M. Farr at 887-2904. DISTRIBUTION PRIOR TO BEING MAILED TO YOU.
[ y

Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

] . Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake Bay 7 _ mn

! ' Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address the fact J. gamtzz/Dwter [?1rector - totd s

! that even if pollution is controlled, the number, movement, and Departmént of Environmental Protection inold ablon

‘ activities of persons in that area can create adverse environ- ald Resource Management or
mental impacts." <COMAR 14.15.10.01.0> 30D: SBA: tam

: Attachment

é MILLER/WQCBCA

Printed 6n Recycied Pape:

T v e

- e
. . ﬁ’-m—ﬂ—ﬁmwﬂq_———“mm&' e

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance [ ]Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Sy U W Li A J $00 pages 5 & § of the CHECKLIST for

Subdivision name: EAeLE: R N YINN
plat book# X foilod ) O Jotelh (ol sections B v [N

OWNER: _JAMES 4 PAMELA  MILLEY

By

additionai required intormation

O T e A SR

Vicinity Map -
soale: 1"=1000

LOCATION INFORMATION

Counclimanic District: 5
Electlon District: /5

ey . | bt Dl i

1°=200" scaie map#: S | 49 J&

Zoning: A -5

Lot sizes - T1) ¢ P EIER ’[
acreage squire fest

SEWER: E

waren: §

Chesapeake Bay Critical Arsa: &
Prior Zoning Hearings:
NOHE

Zoning Otfice USE ONLY!
North aL roviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#:
e 12 -9
:::;.and by: Scale of Drawing: 1= LG
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